
APRIL 29.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

1<0"'-1 tration 
No. 

4760 

3478 

2727 

2494 

4110 

4950 

4178 

102 

4112 

4340 

4733 

4910 

1842 

2030 

3914 

1197 

2368 

1738 

423 

571 

2339 

2770 

4039 

337 

1288 

6205 

699 

4598 

3961 

1880 

3617 

REGISTER OF NURSES-contin~ted. 

Date of 
Registration. 

1927, July .. 

1922, Dec ... 

1920, Feb ... 

1919, Mar ... 

1925, Aug ... 

1928, Jan ... 

1925, Aug ... 

1902, Mar ... 

1925, May .. 

1926, Feb ... 

1927, July .• 

1928, Jan ... 

1916, Feb ... 

1917, Jan ... 

1924, July .. 

1912, July .. 

1918, July .. 

1915, July .. 

1904, Dec ... 

1907, June .. 

1918, July .. 

1920, July .. 

1925, Jan ... 

1903, Dec ... 

1913, Jan ... 

1929, Jan ..• 

1908, Nov ... 

Name. 

Greensmith, Isahella 
Ellen 

Greenwood, E. Annie 

GJreenwood, Gertrude 
Maude 

*Greer, Elizabeth 

Greeves, Edith Bernice 

Gregoty, Gretta 

Gregory, Kathleen 

Greig, Janet F. 

Greig, Lily Bea.trice .. 
*Greig, Margaret P. L. 

Grenside, Ethel May 

Grenside, Jessie A. 

Grey, Elsie Prudentia .• 

Grey, Isabel 

Gribben, Mrs. Winifred 
May (Jakins) 

Gribble, Mrs. Leocadia 
D'Olivera. (Taine) 

G r i eve, Mrs. Franoes 
(Lamont) 

Grieve, Helen M. 

Grieve, Janet 

Grieve, Marga.ret 

Griffin, Adelaide Chris-
tian 

*Griffin, Mrs. Isobel Mary 
(McLeod) 

Griffin, Vera L. 

Griffith, MrB. Emily A 
(Parsons) 

Griffith,· Kate 

Griffiths, Frances 

*Griffiths, Mary Han.nah 

1926, Dec. . . Grimmer, Mabel Eleanor 

1925, Jan. .. *Grimley, Ca.therine 

1916, Feb. .. Grimmett, Elizabeth 

1923, July.. Grimmett, Lilian C. 

Hospital at which trained; QualificatiollB. 

Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1927 

Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, December, 1922 

Infirmary and Dispensary, Bolton, Lancaster, 
England, certificate, February, 1916. Sister, 
Wellington Hospital, to date 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. Stat{} examination, 
January, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St. HelenB 
Hospital, Invercargill 

Hobart Hospital, Hobart, four years, certificate. 
A.T.N.A 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1927 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1925 

Wellington Hospital, 1894-98; Palmerston North 
Hospital, 1899-1900; private nursing, 1901; Pal
merston North Hospital (sister), 1902 (sub
matron) 

University College Hospital, London, three years, 
certificate 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December,1925. Maternity certificate, Alexandra 
Home, Wellington. Midwifery certificate, Alexan-
dra Home, Wellington . 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1927 

Waipukurau Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, December, 1927 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, 
to August, 1919; school nurse, 1921, to date 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1916. Private nursing to 1918; mili
tary nursing, August, 1918, to January, 1922 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1924 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1912 

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, .June, 1918. Sister in charge, Lorne Hospital 

Wanganui Hospital certificate, three years, June, 
1915 

Southland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1904. Masterton Hospital, 1905; private nursing, 
1906, to date 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1907. Private hospital, 1907-8; private 
nursing and private hospital, to date 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex
amination, June, 1918. Hospital, Palmerston 
North, to January, 1920 

Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Maternity An
nexe, Whangarei Hospital 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1924 

Christchurch Hospital certificate, 1898 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1912 

Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1928 

City Fever Hospital, Coventry, 1888-9; Western 
Fever Hospital, London, 1889-90. Certificated 
masseuse. Midwifery certificate, Lying-in Hos
pital, Lambeth. C.M.B. dip., Royal Albert Ed
ward Infirmary, Wigan, 1890-93; charge nurse, 
British Hospital, Paris, 1894; Eastern Fever 
Hospital, 1895-96; private nursing, South Mrica, 
1897-98; matron, Kohstad. Hospital, 1898-99; 
sister, AN.S.R., Military Hospital, South Africa, 
1900-8; private nursing, 1909; Nurses' Club, 
Dunedin, 1909-11; Auckland Hospital (matron), 
1911-12 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex
a.mination, December, 1926 

Leicester Royal Infirmary, Brompton Hospital, 
certificate, three years. February, 1920, G.N.C. 

Westport Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1915. Sister, Masterton Hospital. 
Midwifery cortificate, Denniston Hospital 

Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Cromwell 
Hospital 

1137 

Residence. 

32 Parkston A venue, Mt. 
Albert, Auckland. 

34 Rosewarne Road, Pa panui, 
Christchurch. 

Hospital, Wellington. 

Hospital, Waimate. 

27 Ruahine Street. Palmerston 
North. . 

Stortford Lodge, Hastings. 

Care of Education Depart
ment, Auckland. 

71 Baysfield Road, Anderson's 
Bay, Dunedin. 

Seacliff, Otago. 

Hamilton. 

Waianiwa. 

Otahuti, Invercargill. 

Maungaturoto. 

10 Priestly Road, Napier. 

Bankton, 
borne. 

Manutuke, Gis. 

Nurses' Club, Auckland. 

Private Hospital, Levin. 

Private Hospital, Levin. 


