REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.

Regis-	Regis-			
tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
4760	1927, July	Greensmith, Isabella Ellen	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1927	32 Parkston Avenue, Mt. Albert, Auckland.
3478 2727	1922, Dec	Greenwood, E. Annie Greenwood, Gertrude	Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922 Infirmary and Dispensary, Bolton, Lancaster,	34 Rosewarne Road, Papanui, Christchurch. Hospital, Wellington.
2494	1919, Mar	Maude *Greer, Elizabeth	England, certificate, February, 1916. Sister, Wellington Hospital, to date Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination,	Hospital, Waimate.
4110	1005 4	Company Elith Domina	January, 1919. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Invercagill	•
4110 4950	1925, Aug 1928, Jan	Greeves, Edith Bernice Gregory, Gretta	Hobart Hospital, Hobart, four years, certificate. A.T.N.A. Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,	••
4178	1925, Aug	Gregory, Kathleen	December, 1927 Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,	· ·
102	1902, Mar	Greig, Janet F	June, 1925 Wellington Hospital, 1894–98; Palmerston North	••
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Hospital, 1899–1900; private nursing, 1901; Palmerston North Hospital (sister), 1902 (submatron)	
4112	1925, May	Greig, Lily Beatrice	University College Hospital, London, three years, certificate	27 Ruahine Street, Palmerston North.
4340	1926, Feb	*Greig, Margaret P. L.	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925. Maternity certificate, Alexandra Home, Wellington. Midwifery certificate, Alexandra Home, Wellington	••
4733	1927, July	Grenside, Ethel May	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1927	••
4910	1928, Jan	Grenside, Jessie A	Waipukurau Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927	Stortford Lodge, Hastings.
1842	1916, Feb	Grey, Elsie Prudentia	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1916, to August, 1919; school nurse, 1921, to date	Care of Education Department, Auckland.
2030	1917, Jan	Grey, Isabel	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Private nursing to 1918; mili- tary nursing, August, 1918, to January, 1922	71 Baysfield Road, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin.
3914	1924, July	Gribben, Mrs. Winifred May (Jakins)	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Seacliff, Otago.
1197	1912, July	Gribble, Mrs. Leocadia D'Olivera (Taine)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912	Hamilton.
2368	1918, July	Grieve, Mrs. Frances (Lamont)	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918. Sister in charge, Lorne Hospital	Waianiwa.
1738	1915, July	Grieve, Helen M	Wanganui Hospital certificate, three years, June, 1915	Otalisti Tamanasili
423	1904, Dec	Grieve, Janet	Southland Hospital certificate. State examination, 1904. Masterton Hospital, 1905; private nursing, 1906, to date	Otahuti, Invercargill.
571	1907, June	Grieve, Margaret	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1907. Private hospital, 1907–8; private nursing and private hospital, to date	••
2339	1918, July	Griffin, Adelaide Chris- tian	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918. Hospital, Palmerston North, to January, 1920	••
2770	1920, July	*Griffin, Mrs. Isobel Mary (McLeod)	Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Maternity An- nexe, Whangarei Hospital	Maungaturoto.
4039	1925, Jan	Griffin, Vera L	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	10 Priestly Road, Napier.
337	1903, Dec	Griffith, Mrs. Emily A. (Parsons)	Christchurch Hospital certificate, 1898	Bankton, Manutuke, Gis- borne.
1288	1913, Jan	Griffith, Kate	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912	••
6205	1929, Jan	Griffiths, Frances	Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928	••
699	1908, Nov	*Griffiths, Mary Hannah	City Fever Hospital, Coventry, 1888-9; Western Fever Hospital, London, 1889-90. Certificated masseuse. Midwifery certificate, Lying-in Hos-	
			pital, Lambeth. C.M.B. dip., Royal Albert Edward Infirmary, Wigan, 1890-93; charge nurse,	
			British Hospital, Paris, 1894; Eastern Fever Hospital, 1895–96; private nursing, South Africa,	
			1897–98; matron, Kohstad Hospital, 1898–99; sister, A.N.S.R., Military Hospital, South Africa,	
			1900-8; private nursing, 1909; Nurses' Club, Dunedin, 1909-11; Auckland Hospital (matron), 1911-12	
4598	1926, Dec	Grimmer, Mabel Eleanor	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	•••
3961	1925, Jan	*Grimley, Catherine	Leicester Royal Infirmary, Brompton Hospital, certificate, three years. February, 1920, G.N.C.	Nurses' Club, Auckland.
1880	1916, Feb	Grimmett, Elizabeth	Westport Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. Sister, Masterton Hospital. Midwifery certificate, Denniston Hospital	Private Hospital, Levin.
3617	1923, July	Grimmett, Lilian C	Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Cromwell Hospital	Private Hospital, Levin.